

January 21, 2010

BY FIRST CLASS MAIL

Mr. James J. McNulty, Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Keystone Building, 2nd Floor, Room N 201 Harrisburg, PA 17120

RE: CORRECTION: Docket No. A-2008-2060044 – Gexa Energy Pennsylvania, LLC's ("Gexa") Security Bond Compliance Filing pursuant to 52 PA Code § 54.40

Dear Mr. McNulty,

This letter is correcting the error in our security bond certificate renewal cover letter submitted on January 14, 2010 wherein we stated that the bond continuation certificate was being submitted on behalf of "Gexa Energy Connecticut, LLC" in favor of the Pennsylvania Public Utilities Commission. The January 14 letter should have stated that the bond continuation certificate was being submitted on behalf of Gexa Energy "Pennsylvania", LLC in favor of the Pennsylvania Public Utilities Commission.

If you have any questions or need any further information please contact me by phone at (713) 401-5645 or by e-mail at paige.lockett@gexaenergy.com

Sincerely,

Paige Lockett

Regulatory Analyst

Gexa Energy

20 Greenway Plaza, Suite 600

Houston, TX 77046

SECRETARY'S RUDEAL

Gexa ENERGY 20 Greenway Plaza
Suite 600
Houston, Texas 77046



Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Attn: Mr. James J. McNulty, Secretary Keystone Building, 2nd Floor, Room N 201 **Harrisburg, PA 17120

- օիհոիդիոկակարկանություն կարական կանիկա